

Supplementary Order Paper.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Thursday, the 9th Day of October, 1913.

LOCAL ELECTIONS AND POLLS AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Mr. BELL, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 3: To omit from line 16 the words “by telegraph, and any such telegram,” and substitute the words “by an ordinary message by telegraph, which message.”

Clause 4: To omit subclause (2), and substitute the following:—

(2.) The said section is hereby further amended by inserting, after the words “make up” in subsection two, the words “and provisionally announce.”

Clause 9 (3): To omit paragraph (d), and substitute the following:—

(d.) If it does not clearly indicate the candidates for whom the elector desired to vote.

To add the following new clauses:—

Section 13 of
principal Act
amended.

2A. (1.) Subsection three of section thirteen of the principal Act is hereby amended by adding the following proviso:—

“Provided that where the residence of any Deputy Returning Officer is situated more than five miles from the office of the Returning Officer the declaration may be taken and subscribed by the Deputy Returning Officer before any Justice of the Peace or Postmaster.”

Repeal.

(2.) The Local Elections and Polls Amendment Act, 1908, is hereby repealed.

Commence-
ment of Act.

24. This Act shall commence on the first day of March, nineteen hundred and *fourteen*.